PIVOT PIN
GREASE
FITTING
BODY
SPRING
TRIGGER
STRAP
BALL LOCK

L Long punch stroke
P Positive Return
HOW TO ORDER
SUFFIXES
(Positive & Spring Return Models)
A A2 punch
AE A2 ejector punch
M M2 punch
ME M2 ejector punch
PUNCH BODY DIAMETER
(Positive & Spring Return Models)
250 1/4 in., 6 mm
375 3/8 in., 10 mm
500 1/2 in., 13 mm
625 5/8 in., 16 mm
  75 3/4 in., 20 mm
  87 7/8 in. (no metric equivalent)
100 1 in., 25 mm
125 1-1/4 in. (no metric equivalent)
137 1-3/8 in. (no metric equivalent)
150 1-1/2 in. (no metric equivalent)
To order, specify quantity, cam unit model number, and P’ dimension
for round holes, or P’ and W’ dimensions and the shape.
Example:  KOS125AE, P=.495", W=1.102",
oblong. This is a keyed, outboard spring model,
short stroke cam unit with a 1.250" A2 ejector
punch ground to a .495" x 1.102" oblong point.
STANDARD
ROUND
P
OBLONG
RECTANGULAR W
P
SQUARE W
P
W
P
P
W
W
P
8
OUTBOARD SPRING &
GAS SPRING
.495"
1.102"
Milfab Cam Units generate the rated punching and stripping forces at the end of the stroke. Always use the full stroke entering the die 1/16 in.
Dowels to be transferred to mounting surface at asse bly. m
9
1. Based on punching mild steel.
2. Rated tonnage at the end of the stroke.
3. Maximum inboard point diameter is less than punch shank diameter due to step required for washer and urethane stripper.
4. The diagonal of shaped punch points must be less than the maximum point diameter.
5. Stripping forces are calculated at the end of stroke.
Dimensions are in inches, except as noted. Specifications subject to change without notice. Manufactured in U.S.A.
Model No. S250 L250 S375 L375 S500 L500 S625 L625 S75 L75 S87 L87 S100 L100 S125 L125 S137 L137 S150 L150
Max. material
thickness1
1/16 1/8 1/4
tons2 1.5 3 5 8 15 25
Stripping force5
  -Inboard lbs. 370 440 460 570 690 710 1020 1050 1090 1120
  -Outboard lbs. 140 300 540 830 1650
  -Gas Spring lbs. Not available 1420 4930
Punch stroke with standard trigger
A Stroke 3/8 3/4 1/2 7/8 5/8 1 3/4 1-1/8 1-1/4 2 1-1/4 2 1-1/4 2 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/2
Punch stroke with offset trigger C.N.O.U. Dimension Change with offset trigger
A Inboard 3/8 21/32 1/2 5/8 25/32 3/4 1-1/16 1-7/64 1-1/16 1-7/64 1-1/16 1-7/64 1-1/16 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/2 1-1/2 2-1/2
A Outboard 11/32 1/2 31/64 5/8 21/32 11/16 3/4 1-1/2 2-1/64 1-1/2 2-1/64 1-1/2 2-1/64
B Shank dia. .250 .375 .500 .625 .750 .875 1.000 1.250 1.375 1.500
   (mm) (6 mm) (10 mm) (13 mm) (16 mm) (20 mm) (25 mm)
Max. point dia.